following lands which has been used for investment under the 
Tanzania Investment and Special Economic Zones Authority 
(TISEZA) Act No.6 of 2025.

(i) Location of the land; All that land known as Farm No. 10 
at Magunga Village in Iringa District Council.

(ii) Boundaries and extended of the land; Measuring Three 
hundred thirteen point two (313.2) Hectares boundary with 
HT 334, HT 335, HT 334 and HT 333, Bearing on Registered 
Plan number 21819.

(iii) District; Iringa District Council.
(iv) The purpose (s) for which the land may be used; for Plant 
and Animal Husbandry. The land will continue to be used for

[...]

used for investment under the Tanzania Investment and Special 
Economic Zones Authority (TISEZA) Act No.6 of 2025.

(i) Location of the land; All that land known as Farm No. 
955 at Magunga Village in Iringa District Council.

(ii) Boundaries and Extended of the land; Measuring 
Two hundred eighteen pointseven one (218.71) Hectares 
boundary with HT 350, HT 351, HT 338 and HT 337, 
Bearing on Registered Plan number 62606.

(ii) District; Iringa District Council.

(iv) The purpose (s) for which the land may be used; for 
Plant and Animal Husbandry. The land will continue to be

[...]

following lands which has been used for investment under the 
Tanzania Investment and Special Economic Zones Authority 
(TISEZA) Act No.6 of 2025.

(i) Location of the land; All that land known as Farm No. 9 
at Magunga Village in Iringa District Council.

(i) Boundaries and Extended of the land; Measuring One 
hundred thirty five point six (135.6) Hectares boundary 
with HT 334, HT 335, HT 332 and HT 333, Bearing on 
Registered Plan number 21819.

(ii) District; Iringa District Council.
(iv) The purpose (s) for which the land may be used; for 
Plant and Animal Husbandry. The land will continue to be

[...]

Tanzania Investment and Special Economic Zones Authority 
(TISEZA) Act No.6 of 2025.

(i) Location of the land; All that land known as Plot No. 41 
Block “A” Service Industrial Ipogoro at kinga:Municipality.

(ii) Boundaries and Extended of the land; Measuring One 
thousand Five hundred ninety three (1,593) Square meters 
boundary with HN 219,HN 218,HN 220 and HN 221, 
Bearing on Registered Plan number 19270.

(iii) District; Iringa Municipality.
(iv) The purpose (s) for which the land may be used; for 
Industrial purposes. The land will continue to be used for